

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 17, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C22898	MTCER400-368	4	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$806,936.20	\$810,557.00	100.45%	\$3,620.80
Letting Totals			4		\$806,936.20	\$810,557.00	100.45%	\$3,620.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2019

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20190117	Contract ID: C22898	Project(s): MTCER400-368
Letting Date: January 17, 2019	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS	Counties: JACKSON, LARIMER, WELD

Contract Description:

Project consists of removing existing thermoplastic pavement markings and installing new thermoplastic pavement markings at designated locations as specified in the plan sheets along state highways 1,14,25,34,85,257,287,392.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$806,936.20	99.55%	100.00%
1	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$810,557.00	100.00%	100.45%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$893,908.70	110.28%	110.78%
3	1587	INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.	\$996,834.00	122.98%	123.53%
4	1701	HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC. DBA AMERICAN STRIPING COMPANY	\$1,161,985.00	143.36%	144.00%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22898
 Region: 4

Counties: JACKSON,
 LARIMER,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	23,954.000 SF	11.50000	275,471.00	13.50000	323,379.00	12.95000	310,204.30
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	40,756.000 SF	10.20000	415,711.20	10.50000	427,938.00	9.90000	403,484.40
630-00000	Flagging	1,100.000 HOUR	20.00000	22,000.00	12.00000	13,200.00	28.00000	30,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	150.000 DAY	135.00000	20,250.00	150.00000	22,500.00	350.00000	52,500.00
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	4.000 EACH	110.00000	440.00	500.00000	2,000.00	450.00000	1,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	80.000 EACH	11.00000	880.00	10.00000	800.00	55.00000	4,400.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	11.00000	264.00	10.00000	240.00	55.00000	1,320.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	110.00000	220.00	250.00000	500.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00	10.00000	1,500.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000 EACH	6.00000	300.00	5.00000	250.00	50.00000	2,500.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22898
 Region: 4

Counties: JACKSON,
 LARIMER,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	17,500.00000	35,000.00	250.00000	500.00	13,250.00000	26,500.00
Section Totals:				\$806,936.20		\$810,557.00		\$893,908.70
Contract Grand Totals				\$806,936.20		\$810,557.00		\$893,908.70

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22898
 Region: 4

Counties: JACKSON,
 LARIMER,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(4) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							LCC:
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	24,000.00000	24,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00		
627-30405	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	23,954.000 SF	13.50000	323,379.00	15.00000	359,310.00		
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	40,756.000 SF	12.50000	509,450.00	11.25000	458,505.00		
630-00000	Flagging	1,100.000 HOUR	24.00000	26,400.00	35.00000	38,500.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	150.000 DAY	550.00000	82,500.00	750.00000	112,500.00		
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	4.000 EACH	800.00000	3,200.00	1,025.00000	4,100.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	80.000 EACH	45.00000	3,600.00	20.00000	1,600.00		
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000 EACH	45.00000	1,080.00	30.00000	720.00		
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	600.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	150.000 EACH	10.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	750.00		
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000 EACH	22.50000	1,125.00	10.00000	500.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22898
 Region: 4

Counties: JACKSON,
 LARIMER,
 WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1587 INNOVATIVE MARKING SYSTEMS, INC.		(4) 1701 HARVEY CONTRACTORS INC			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION: 0001	BID ITEMS							
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	2,200.00000	4,400.00	45,000.00000	90,000.00		
Section Totals:				\$996,834.00		\$1,161,985.00		
Contract Grand Totals				\$996,834.00		\$1,161,985.00		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 2

Letting No: 20190117
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22898
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JACKSON,
 LARIMER,
 WELD
 Project(s): MITCER400-368

Contract Description:

Project consists of removing existing thermoplastic pavement markings and installing new thermoplastic pavement markings at designated locations as specified in the plan sheets along state highways 1,14,25,34,85,257,287,392.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,500.00000	500.00000 EACH	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00
0010	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	25,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	25,000.00	15,000.00	60.00%	-10,000.00
0015	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	7,500.00000	2,500.00000 L S	7,500.00	2,500.00	33.33%	-5,000.00
0020	627-30405 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol)	23,954.000	11.50000	13.50000 SF	275,471.00	323,379.00	117.39%	47,908.00
0025	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	40,756.000	10.20000	10.50000 SF	415,711.20	427,938.00	102.94%	12,226.80
0030	630-00000 Flagging	1,100.000	20.00000	12.00000 HOUR	22,000.00	13,200.00	60.00%	-8,800.00
0035	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	150.000	135.00000	150.00000 DAY	20,250.00	22,500.00	111.11%	2,250.00
0040	630-80305 Flagging Station Light	4.000	110.00000	500.00000 EACH	440.00	2,000.00	454.55%	1,560.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/17/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 2

Letting No: 20190117
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C22898
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 75 WORKING DAYS

Counties: JACKSON,
 LARIMER,
 WELD
 Project(s): MITCER400-368

Contract Description:

Project consists of removing existing thermoplastic pavement markings and installing new thermoplastic pavement markings at designated locations as specified in the plan sheets along state highways 1,14,25,34,85,257,287,392.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	80.000	11.00000	10.00000 EACH	880.00	800.00	90.91%	-80.00
0050	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	24.000	11.00000	10.00000 EACH	264.00	240.00	90.91%	-24.00
0055	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	110.00000	250.00000 EACH	220.00	500.00	227.27%	280.00
0060	630-80380 Traffic Cone	150.000	6.00000	5.00000 EACH	900.00	750.00	83.33%	-150.00
0065	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000	6.00000	5.00000 EACH	300.00	250.00	83.33%	-50.00
0070	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	2.000	17,500.00000	250.00000 EACH	35,000.00	500.00	1.43%	-34,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$806,936.20	\$810,557.00	100.45%	\$3,620.80
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$806,936.20	\$810,557.00	100.45%	\$3,620.80